
From: Keyon, David
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: Fw: Google Mixed-Use Project (Downtown West) going to HLC on 11/6
Date: Wednesday, August 19, 2020 4:02:49 PM

David Keyon
Principal Planner, Environmental Review
City of San Jose
(408) 535-7898   david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov

From: Keyon, David
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2019 3:29 PM
To: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>;
Arroyo, Juliet <Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Provedor, Jennifer
<jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert
<Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Google Mixed-Use Project (Downtown West) going to HLC on 11/6
 
Hi John and Rosalynn,
 
A detailed historic survey and impact assessment is being prepared for the EIR, so it is likely the
project will have to go back to HLC in the spring after the Draft EIR is circulated for public review.
 
Thank you,
 

David Keyon
City of San Jose PBCE
Principal Planner  Environmental Review
(408) 535-7898
 

From: Tu, John 
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2019 1:58 PM
To: Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Arroyo, Juliet
<Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon,
David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert
<Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: Google Mixed-Use Project (Downtown West) going to HLC on 11/6
 
Rosalynn, 
 
We are most likely to head back to HLC (CEQA and HPO please correct me if I am missing
something) because there might be identified Historic Structures either within or near the

mailto:david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:downtownwest@esassoc.com


project site and most likely also need
their comments for the draft EIR.  
 

Best,
Tong (John) Tu 
 
Planner IV (Supervising Planner) |
Planning Division | PBCE 
City of San José
| 200 East Santa Clara Street  
Email:
john.tu@sanjoseca.gov |
Phone: (408)-535-6818
For More Information Please Visit:
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

 

From: Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2019 1:45 PM
To: Arroyo, Juliet <Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>; Provedor, Jennifer
<jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>;
Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert
<Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Google Mixed-Use Project (Downtown West) going to HLC on 11/6
 
So, we will it have to go to back to HLC after this early referral? 

-----Original Message-----
From: Arroyo, Juliet 
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2019 1:41 PM
To: Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Provedor, Jennifer
<jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>;
Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert
<Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Google Mixed-Use Project (Downtown West) going to HLC on 11/6

I will send out the memo to the group by tomorrow for review. I needs to be posted one week prior
to the meeting. The memo is brief at one page. This is for early referral.   


Thanks Juliet 

Juliet M. Arroyo
Historic Preservation Officer 
City of San Jose
408-535-7847 
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-----Original Message-----
From: Hughey, Rosalynn 
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2019 12:17 PM
To: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Arroyo, Juliet
<Juliet.Arroyo@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert
<Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Google Mixed-Use Project (Downtown West) going to HLC on 11/6

Hi - when does the staff report have to post for the 11/6 meeting? We need to allow significant time
for internal review prior to posting. Thanks.


Rosalynn Hughey
Director
Department of Planning, Building and Code Enforcement
200 E Santa Clara Street, 3rd Floor
San Jose, CA 95113
408-535-7911
Sent from my iPad
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